RESOLUTION NAMING DEPOSITORIES # 12, 328

BE IT RESOLVED by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors in Woodbury County, Iowa: That we do hereby designate the following named banks to be depositories of the Woodbury County funds in amounts not to exceed the amount named opposite each of said designated depositories and <u>Rick Schneider, Woodbury</u> <u>County Conservation</u> is hereby authorized to deposit the Woodbury County funds in amounts not to exceed in the aggregate the amounts named for said banks as follows, to wit:

NAME OF DEPOSITORY	LOCATION	MAXIMUM DEPOSIT In the effect Prior resolution	MAXIMUM DEPOSIT under the resolution
First National Bank	Correctionville, Iowa	\$15,000	\$60,000
Kingsley State Bank	Sergeant Bluff, Iowa	\$	\$40,000

SO RESOLVED this 28th day of July, 2015

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

all

Mark A. Monson, Chairman

Larry D. Clausen, Member

D. Smith, Member

Jeremy J. Taylor, Member

Matthew A. Ung, Member

County Auditor/Recorder